TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Adoption of the updated Township of Wyckoff Municipal Stormwater Management Plan Element of the Master Plan

NOTICE OF MEETING for November 10, 2021, public hearing regarding adoption of the updated Township of Wyckoff Municipal Stormwater Management Plan Element of the Master Plan conducted by the Planning Board of the Township of Wyckoff, New Jersey. Please take notice that in accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meeting Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et. Seq., the Planning Board of the Township of Wyckoff shall conduct it's 7:30 pm, Wednesday, November 10, 2021, Work Session meeting and it's 8:00 pm Public Business meeting in the second floor court room in Memorial Town Hall 340 Franklin Avenue Wyckoff, New Jersey. The purpose of the meeting is to conduct a public hearing of the updated Township of Wyckoff Municipal Stormwater Management Plan. Any party wishing to comment on this matter may do so during the public hearing. After the public comment period, the Planning Board shall consider adoption of the amended Township of Wyckoff Stormwater Management Plan. A copy of the Township's Municipal Stormwater Management Plan has been posted on the Township's website www.wyckoff-nj.com and is on file with the Municipal Clerk's office and shall be available for inspection during regular business hours Monday through Friday from 9:00 am to 4:00 pm in the Wyckoff Memorial Town Hall 340 Franklin Avenue, Wyckoff. The agenda listing the matters to be considered is posted on the Township of Wyckoff website www.wyckoffnj.com. If a member of the public lacks the ability to access the agenda that member of the public may contact Maureen Mitchell, Planning Board Secretary, at 201-891-7000 extension 1170 or via email to planningboard@wyckoff-nj.com.